

T.P.(C) No. 347 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.347/2003 (for prel. hearing)

SIMI CHACKO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZACHARIAH MATHEW

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srikala, Adv.  
Mr. C K M Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in O.P. (Divorce) No. 588 of 2002 entitled Zachariah Mathew vs. Simi Chacko and Anr., pending before the Family Court Kottayam at Ettumanoor Kerala, shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER