

|
T.P.(C) No. 347 OF 2003

ITEM No.32

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.347/2003

SIMI CHACKO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZACHARIAH MATHEW

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 12/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikalaa G K, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER